

# GRADUATE PROGRAMMES FEE STRUCTURE

## **MBA Programmes**

## For all MBA Programmes

Description	Amount (euro)
Application Fee	€80.00
Programme Fees	
8 subjects (3 Compulsory + 5 Electives)	€4000.00
Additional Electives (per subject)	€300.00
Examination Fee	
Per subject	€130.00
Total Cost for 8 subjects	€1040.00
<b>Total Cost</b> (if student is assigned with 8 subjects)	€5120.00
Exemption Fee (if applicable)	€ 150.00 (per subject)

### Notes:

- This is NOT an Admission letter or proof of successful admission to the programme.
- The cost of the Examination Centre (covering invigilation, courier, etc.) is borne by the student.
- Any bank charges are borne by the student.
- Any amount paid against fees cannot be refunded.
- In case the Admissions Office judges that the student's background is not relevant and coherent to the MBA programme they choose to follow, then up to 3 additional Electives may be added on their course, at a cost of EURO 300 per subject.
- The Admissions Office may consider granting exemptions on a subject-to-subject basis, according to the academic background of the student. In any case, students can only be exempted from the Compulsory Courses.
- If the full amount of Programme Fees is paid as ONE instalment, within 6 months of the Official Admission Letter issue date, a 10% discount will be applied (only against Programme fees).

# M.Sc. Programmes

# M.Sc. in Strategic Management (1 year, Master)

Description	Amount (euro)
Application Fee	€80.00
Programme Fees	
8 subjects (7 subjects + 1 Thesis)	€4000.00
Examination Fee	
Per subject	€130.00
Total Cost for 7 subjects (Thesis is not examined)	€910.00
Thesis Evaluation Fee Includes: Thesis Study Pack, Proposal Feedback and Approval, Feedback and Grading of the 10,000-word Thesis	€250.00
<b>Total Cost</b> (if all of the above apply)	€5240.00

# M.Sc. in Fraud Auditing & Forensic Accounting (1 year, Master)

Description	Amount (euro)
Application Fee	€80.00
Programme Fees	
7 subjects (6 subjects + 1 Thesis)	€4000.00
Examination Fee	
Per subject	€130.00
Total Cost for 6 subjects (Thesis is not examined)	€780.00
Thesis Evaluation Fee Includes: Thesis Study Pack, Proposal Feedback and Approval, Feedback and Grading of the 10,000-word Thesis	€250.00
Total Cost (if all of the above apply)	€5110.00

# M.Sc. in Governance & Fiduciary Risk and Duty (1 year, Master)

Description	Amount (euro)
Application Fee	€80.00
Programme Fees	
7 subjects (6 subjects + 1 Thesis)	€4000.00
Examination Fee	
Per subject	€130.00
Total Cost for 6 subjects (Thesis is not examined)	€780.00
Thesis Evaluation Fee Includes: Thesis Study Pack, Proposal Feedback and Approval, Feedback and Grading of the 10,000-word Thesis	€250.00
Total Cost (if all of the above apply)	€5110.00

## M.Sc. in Business Psychology (1 year, Master)

Description	Amount (euro)
Application Fee	€80.00
Programme Fees	
7 subjects (6 subjects + 1 Thesis)	€4000.00
Examination Fee	
Per subject	€130.00
Total Cost for 6 subjects (Thesis is not examined)	€780.00
Thesis Evaluation Fee Includes: Thesis Study Pack, Proposal Feedback and Approval, Feedback and Grading of the 10,000-word Thesis	€250.00
Total Cost (if all of the above apply)	€5110.00

#### Notes:

- This is NOT an Admission letter or proof of successful admission to the programme.
- The cost of the Examination Centre (covering invigilation, courier, etc.) is borne by the student.
- Any bank charges are borne by the student.
- Any amount paid against fees cannot be refunded.
- If the full amount of Programme Fees is paid as ONE instalment, within 6 months of the Official Admission Letter issue date, a 10% discount will be applied (only against Programme fees).

## **LLM Programmes**

## For all LLM Programmes

Description	Amount (euro)
Application Fee	€80.00
Programme Fees	
5 subjects (4 Compulsory + 1 Thesis)	€4000.00
Examination Fee	
Per subject	€130.00
Total Cost for 4 subjects (Thesis is not examined)	€520.00
Thesis Evaluation Fee Includes: Thesis Study Pack, Proposal Feedback and Approval, Feedback and Grading of the 10,000-word Thesis	€250.00
<b>Total Cost</b> (if all of the above apply)	€4850.00

#### Notes:

- This is NOT an Admission letter or proof of successful admission to the programme.
- The cost of the Examination Centre (covering invigilation, courier, etc.) is borne by the student.
- Any bank charges are borne by the student.
- Any amount paid against fees cannot be refunded.
- If the full amount of Programme Fees is paid as ONE instalment, within 6 months of the Official Admission Letter issue date, a 10% discount will be applied (only against Programme fees).